Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

103356876

R SHEET PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies) Name: Argonaut Inflatable Research and Engineering, Inc. **DENNIS M. HILL** Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗹 No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: 2021 East Wilson Lane Execution Date(s) Merger ✓ Assignment City: Meridian Security Agreement Change of Name __ Joint Research Agreement State: Idaho Government Interest Assignment Country: U.S.A. Zip: 83642 Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No This document is being filed together with a new application. 4. Application or patent number(s): B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? | Yes | ✓ No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: ONE Name: Charles R. Clark 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Internal Address:__ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed Street Address: P. O. Box 842 None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information City: Boise a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers _ Zip:<u>83701-</u>0842 State: Idaho Expiration Date __ Phone Number: (208) 344 0034 Fax Number: (208) 367 1768 49.00 CF Authorized User Name _ Email Address: patents1@mindspring.com 9. Signature: <u> 12/21/2006</u> Signature Date

> Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

CHARLES R. CLARK

Name of Person Signing

PATENT

2

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and documents:

REEL: 018744 FRAME: 0685

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS IN PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas, i, DENNIS M. HILL of Gig Harbor, Washington hereafter referred to as "inventor" have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled "CLOSABLE CONTAINMENT BERM WALL SUPPORT for which an application for a United States Patent is being prepared for fiting on or about December 14, 2006

Whereas, ARGONAUT INFLATABLE RESEARCH AND ENGINEERING, INC. of Meridian, idaho, hereafter referred to as "assignee" whose malting address to 2021 East Wilson Lane, Meridian, idaho desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the same.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of TEN dollars (\$10.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is herein acknowledged, I, DENNIS M. HILL, the inventor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignae the full and exclusive right to the said invention and the patent application identified above (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or in part or substitute applications) in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States and any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or in part or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of the patent application.

I hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Patent resulting from said patent application to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for assignee's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of assignee's legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Applicant further agrees to cooperate with assignee in the prosecution of the patent application; to sign, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers; and to perform such other acts as assignee may lawfully request to obtain and maintain a patent for the invention in any and all countries.

Executed this 15/11 day of December, 2005

State of Washington)

County of / Care

Subscribed and swom (or affirmed) before me this 1941 day of December, 2008

Seal

My commission expires on

t · d

15238255

ED T DAMMAN

0ec 10 06 02:03p

REEL: 018744 FRAME: 0686